# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4368770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIRGINIE GILG	12/28/2008
TOBIAS KLEEMAN	01/08/2009
JORG KRUMBOCK	01/03/2009
WALTER SCHMID	01/08/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15487485

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-392-2121

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com, deanna.durika@bipc.com

**Correspondent Name:** RALPH G. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** RALPH G. FISCHER /Ralph G. Fischer/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 04/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		

# IAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 JAN 200 12/309719

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Virginia Gilg

residing at:

Auenstr. 13 80469 München GERMANY

Jörg Krumböck

residing at:

Apostel-Paulus-Straße 27

10823 Berlin GERMANY Tobias Kleemann

residing at:

Becker-Gundahl-Str. 61 81479 München

GERMANY

Walter Schmid

residing at:

Camerioherstraße 47 80686 München GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in München; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the International filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for carrying out an audio conference, audio conference device and method for switching between encoders

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2006P15054WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2006/007495

MR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>28./2.20</u> 8  Witnesses: <u>C_2 C_2</u> (printed name: <u>Susan Kinso</u> )	Virginie Gilg Witnesses: Heave TADDE
Date:	See Page 3 Toblas Klaemann
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, relsaue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of aftorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	See Pege 2 Virginie Gilg
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:
Date: <u>• 08.01.2009</u> Witnesses:   (printed name: <u>GER D SPAHL</u> )	Tobias Kleemann  Witnesses:  (printed name: _ FAN] SETIAWAN

2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	2006P15054WOUS  * Injunted  Jörg Krumböck  Witnesses: * IFIS Urumbäl  (printed name: * Iris Krumböck)
Date:	See Page 5 Walter Schmid
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

,	₹5 2006P15054WOUS
Date:	SCC Pege 4 Jörg Krumböck
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
>0000000	
Date: <u>/ 08/04/2/0</u> 3	UTIK SL Walter Schmild
Witnesses: <u>//////</u>	Witnesses: Paul -
(printed name: GERO SYANC )	(printed name: <u>RAN II SET/AWAN</u> )

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 042010 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 04/14/2017